

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10797/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in SBCSA No.196/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM LAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv,
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master